
1 | P a g e  
 

 
 

Notice Inviting Expression of Interest 
 

In reference of HPNLU Shimla, earlier Notice Inviting Quotations for 

the Server, Software, Firewall, UPS and Air Conditioner etc. vide no. 

HPNLU-B(15)-7(Estt.)/2021/3148 dated 05.03.2021, it is notified 

that the Notice/Invitation of quotations, even dated, stands withdrawn 

and cancelled.  

 

It is further hereby notified that the interested Service Providers/ 

Firms/Vendors/Suppliers may submit their expression of interest for 

supply of specified products of brands, in a sealed envelope, addressed 

to “The Registrar, HPNLU Shimla”, latest by 01.04.2021 03:00PM.   

Please find the attached specifications of the products. 

 

Note: Those, who have submitted their quotations earlier, also have to 

submit their expression of Interests again.  

 

 

                                                                                                     Sd/-                  
Registrar, 

HPNLU Shimla 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

         HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA     
16 MILE SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY 

GHANDAL DISTRICT SHIMLA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-171014 
Ph. 0177-2779802, 0177-2779803, Fax-0177-2779802 

Website: http://hpnlu.ac.in 

No. HPNLU-B(15)-7(Estt.)/2021/3215 Dated: 16.03.2021 



2 | P a g e  
 

 
 
 
 

Items with Specifications 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Item Specification  No. Warranty  Brand 

1 Blade Server 
(Dell Power 
Edge M640 
Blade Server 
with chassis) 

 Single Width 
 Up to 2 Intel 2nd Generation Xeon Scalable 

Processors, Up to 28 cores per processor 
 16 DDR4 DIMM  
 RDIMM/LRDIMM Speeds up to 2933MT/s, 

2TB Max ECC Registered DDR4. 
 HDD up to 2*2.5” SAS/SATA(HDD/SDD) 

NVMe, Max 12.8 TB 
 3.80 GHz 
 Cores 56 
 Cache 77MB 
 (Around the 3-years Technical supports) 

1 5 Year Dell 

2 Software  Window Server with latest Version (Windows 
Server 2019) (Educational) 

1 5 Year  Microsoft  

2 Firewall 
(FortiGate 
450E) 

 Console Port-1 
 USB Port-1 
 12*GE RJ45 Ports 14 
 2x GE RJ45 DMZ/ha -2 
 (Around the 3-years Technical supports) 

1 5 Year Fortinet 

3 Server Rack 
(MASS Rack 
Floor Standing 
Server Rack 
42U  

 Static loading 800 Kg 
 Adjustable Feet and Heavy-duty Castors 
  

1 1 Year Mass  

4 Dedicated UPS 
(6KVA Online) 

 Double-conversion 
 On-line power protection  
 Online repair  
 Rack height – 6U 
 32 Batteries 
 Max. Input Current – 115.0A 

1 1 Year APC 

5 Air Conditioner 
(1.5 Ton) 

 Noise level indoor: 40 DB 
 Dimension - 865*215*305cm 
 Weight – 12kg 

1 1 Year Blue Star 

                                                                                                            

 


